Docket No. RD-26,177

1.31.00 PE C

the Honorable Compositioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there-						
1. Name of cost (in the last of the last	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Dec 3, 1999 Jan 8, 2000	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345					
Dec 6, 1999 Dec 3, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl Dec 3, 1999	Dec 3, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes X No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868					
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marvin Snyder Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)						

ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number RD-26.177
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable co	oppidaretie.		
Richard Yung Chiao	onsideratioi of	n, of which I a	acknowledge receipt, I we)
Yasuhito Takeuchi	of		k, New York
Anne Lindsay Hall	of	Tokyo, Jap	
Kai Erik Thomenius	of		, Wisconsin
	of	Cinton Pari	k, New York
	of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corp	oration ite	SUCCESSORS S	nd against the puting the sur
interest in and to the improvements in:	oration, its	successors a	nd assigns the entire right, title and
ENHANCED TISSUE-GENERATED HARMONIC IMAGII	NG USING	CODED EX	XCITATION
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United St	ates patent		
executed concurrently herewith, or	•		
U.S. Serial No.:, filed			
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority re authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commit facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in a continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce property.	sulting from its, to issue or assigns a unicate to s any legal pro generally de	the filing of sany patents of any patents of any patents of and any patents of the filling	said United States application, and on said improvements or resulting ton request and without further or its representatives or nominees any n all lawful papers, execute all divisional, possible to aid said Company, its
1 3 (22)		e) .	$\mathcal{N} \cap \mathcal{N}_{r}$
Vecember 3 1999	-9	nehard	Hunglina.
Date	Ri	chard Yung	Chiao 🔾
State of NEW YORK) SS:			
SCHENECTADY			
This day of		10991 had	ore me personally came the
	·	19 T, Dell	ore the personally bathe the
above-named Richard Yung Chiao		to me perso	nally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged			
free will for the purposes therein set forth. [MAR] McCREA McNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schengerard County	10.	1/19	I AL
Qualified in Schenectady County 01MC5081568 Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 2000	illu	(Notar	y Public)

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-26,177
Janusry 8, 2000	Casalito Takeuclie
✓ Date	rasuhito Takeuchi
Signed at Kagushuma, Japan, this 8th da	ay of
Witnessed by: Satushi Yamanı 1/8/2000 Witness Signature & Date Satoshi Yamane British Namo of Witness	Jakaga Juigono 1/8/2000 Witness Signature & Date
Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Witness
	- .
	·

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-26,*77

Seal								
December	6, 1999			dsay Hall				
Ban	•		Anr	ne Lindsay Hall				
State of WISCONSIN) SS:			-				
County of MilwauK	<u> </u>							
This 64h	day of <i>Decen</i>	nber	_, 19 <u><i>99</i></u>	, before me personaly came				
the above-named	Anne Lindsay H	all	to m	ne personally knowr as the				
the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.								
		i	00	4/				
0 1			haran (Nota)	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)				
Seal		My commisse	ion expers	1: Sept. 23, 2001				
12/3/99		Kai	Erik	Thomas				
Date			Kai E	Erik Thomenius				
State of NEW YORK) SS:							
County of SCHENECT	ADY D	1						
County of SCHENECT	day of	ben	_, 19_99	, before me personally came				
the above-named	Kai Erik Thome		to r	ne personally known as the				
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.								
Notary Pu	Y McCREA McNAMARA iblic in the State of New York ed in Schenctedy County 01 MCS081588	Olan	Ma	a lt Han				
Seal My Comm	lesion Expires June 10, 2000		\ (Nota	ary Public)				

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 010580 FRAME: 0962